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TABLE 1: Percentage of Respondents by Degree Program and Gender
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Male Female TOTAL
Degree Program # % # % # %
MDiv 10 66.7 5 333 15 46.9
(l\a/:,(’:\')Professional (MRE/MCM/MA in Pastoral Studies, Youth Ministry, 1 125 7 875 8 250
MA Academic (MAR/MTS/MA) 3 50.0 3 50.0 6 18.8
DMin 1 333 2 66.7 3 9.4
EdD/DMiss/DMA 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
ThM/STM 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
PhD/ThD/STD 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 15 46.9 17 53.1 32 100.0

TOTALS FOR TABLE 1

Degree Program # %
MDiv 15 46.9
MA Erofessional (MRE/MCM/MA in Pastoral 8 250
Studies, Youth Ministry, etc.)

MA Academic (MAR/MTS/MA) 6 18.8
DMin 3 9.4
EdD/DMiss/DMA 0 0.0
ThM/STM 0 0.0
PhD/ThD/STD 0 0.0
Other 0 0.0
TOTAL 32 100.0




CHART 1. Percentage of Respondents by Degree Program and Gender
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TABLE 2: Percentage of Respondents by Ethnic/Cultural Group and Citizenship
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Asian Black Hisp Nat Am White Multiracial TOTAL
Degree Program # % # % # % # % # % # % #
MDiv 3 188 4 250 2 125 0 0.0 6 375 1 6.3 16
MA Professional
(MRE/MCM/MA in Pastoral 3 375 1 125 2 250 0 0.0 1 125 1 125 8
Studies, Youth Ministry, etc.)
m/\g‘;aqres"/‘m) 2 250 0 00 0 00 0 00 6 75.0 0 00 8
DMin 2 66.7 1 333 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3
EdD/DMiss/DMA 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
ThM/STM 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
PhD/ThD/STD 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
Other 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
TOTAL 10 28.6 6 17.1 4 114 0 0.0 13 37.1 2 5.7 35

RESPONDENTS BY CITIZENSHIP

Citizenship # %
U.S. citizen 19 54.3
Canadian citizen 0 0.0
Other citizenship 16 45.7
TOTAL 35 100.0




CHART 2. Percentage of Respondents by Ethnic/Cultural Group
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TABLE 3-A: Percentage of Respondents by Age Range and Gender

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

|MDiv Male Female TOTAL
Age Range # % # % # %
20-25 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
26-30 3 100.0 0 0.0 3 20.0
31-35 3 75.0 1 25.0 4 26.7
36-40 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
41-45 3 100.0 0 0.0 3 20.0
46-50 0 0.0 2 100.0 2 13.3
51-55 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 6.7
56 or older 0 0.0 2 100.0 2 13.3
TOTAL 10 66.7 5 33.3 15 100.0

MA Professional Male Female TOTAL
Age Range # % # % # %
20-25 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
26-30 0 0.0 2 100.0 2 25.0
31-35 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 12.5
36-40 1 50.0 1 50.0 2 25.0
41-45 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
46-50 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
51-55 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 12.5
56 or older 0 0.0 2 100.0 2 25.0
TOTAL 1 12.5 7 87.5 8 100.0

All Others Male Female TOTAL
Age Range # % # % # %
20-25 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
26-30 1 33.3 2 66.7 3 33.3
31-35 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 11.1
36-40 1 50.0 1 50.0 2 22.2
41-45 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 111
46-50 1 50.0 1 50.0 2 222
51-55 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
56 or older 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 4 44.4 5 55.6 9 100.0




CHART 3-A: Percentage of Respondents by Age Range and Gender
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TABLE 3-B: Percentage of Respondents by Degree Program and Marital Status
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL
Marital Status # % # % # % # %
Married 2 20.0 4 40.0 4 40.0 10 28.6
Separated or divorced 1 50.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 2 5.7
Widowed 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Single, never married 9 50.0 3 16.7 6 33.3 18 51.4
None of the above 4 80.0 1 20.0 0 0.0 5 14.3
TOTAL 16 45.7 8 22.9 11 314 35 100.0




TABLE 4: Percentage of Respondents Earning or Having Earned an Additional Degree by Gender and Ministry Setting
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Currently in Congregation

MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

Additional Degree | Male  +  Female | Male © T Female | Male C  Female | Male © T Female

# %: # % # % # % # % # % # %: # %
No degree eared 7 538 1 7.7 0 0.0 2 154 2 154 1 7.7 9 692 4 308
Currently eaming degree 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0
Degree eamed 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 7 50.0° 1 7.1 0 0.0 2 14.3 3 21.4! 1 7.1 10 71.4! 4 28.6
Currently in Congregation - Summary

T MDiv | MA Professional |  All Others | - TOTAL

Additional Degree

# % # % # % # %
No degree earned 8 61.5 2 15.4 3 23.1 13 92.9
Currently earning degree 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 7.1
Degree earned 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 8 57.1 2 14.3 4 28.6 14 100.0




TABLE 4: Percentage of Respondents Earning or Having Earned an Additional Degree by Gender and Ministry Setting
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Not in Congregation

MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

Additional Degree | Male  :  Female | Male C T Female | Male C T Female | Male " Female

# %: # % # % # % # % # % # %: # %
No degree eared 2 200 3 300 0 0.0 3 300 0 0.0 2 200 2 200 8 800
Currently eaming degree 1 143 0 0.0 1 143 2 286 1 143 2 286 3 4209 4 571
Degree eamed 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 3 176 3 176 1 5.9 5 294 1 5.9! 4 235 5 294 12 706
Not in Congregation - Summary

T moiv | MA Professional [ All Others | - TOTAL

Additional Degree

# % # % # % # %
No degree earned 5 50.0 3 30.0 2 20.0 10 58.8
Currently earning degree 1 14.3 3 42.9 3 42.9 7 41.2
Degree earned 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 6 353 6 353 5 294 17 100.0




CHART 4. Percentage of Respondents Earning or Having Earned an Additional Degree by Gender and Ministry Setting
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TABLE 5: Educational Debt and Monthly Educational Debt Payments for Respondents
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=Al|

SCHOOL: Sample Report

Educational Debt Incurred at Seminary
MDiv MA Professional All Others

Educational | Male  :  Female | Male  :  Female | Male  :  Female TOTAL

Debt # % # wl # % # wl # % # % # %
None 10 1000* 3  60.0 0 00 6 8.7 1 2500 4 800 24 750
Less than $10,000 0 00: 1 200 o0 00! 0 oo o 00 0 0.0 1 3.1
$10,000 to $19,999 0 00 0 oof o 00 0 oof 1 2500 0 0.0 1 3.1
$20,000 to $29,999 0 00! 0 oo o 00! 0 oof 2 500 0 0.0 2 6.3
$30,000 to $39,999 0 00! 0 oof o 00! 0 oof o 00 0 0.0 0 0.0
$40,000 or more 0 000 1 200 1 1000: 1  143] 0 00: 1 200 4 125
TOTAL 10 313 5 156 1 31 7 219] 4 125 5 156 32 1000

Monthly Educational Debt Payments
MDiv MA Professional All Others

Monthly | Male  +  Female | Male  +  Female | Male  +  Female TOTAL

Payment # %  # wl # %  # wl # % # % # %
None 9 1000: 4 800 0 00 5 833 1 250° 4 800 23 767
Less than $200 0 00! 0 oo o 00 0 oof o 00 0 0.0 0 0.0
$200 to $349 0 00 0 oof 1 10000 1 167 2 5000 0 0.0 4 133
$350 to $499 0 00: 1 200/ o0 00! 0 oof 1 2500 0 0.0 2 6.7
$500 to $1,000 0 00! 0 oof o 00! 0 oof o 000 1 200 1 3.3
More than $1,000 0 00: 0 oof o 00: 0 oof o 00 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 9 3000 5 167 1 33" 6 200/ 4 133" 5 167 30 1000




CHART 5-A: Educational Debt Incurred at Seminary for All Respondents
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CHART 5-B: Monthly Educational Debt Payments for All Respondents
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TABLE 6: Annual Income and Adequacy of Finances for Respondents
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Annual Income
MDiv MA Professional All Others

Income | Male  :  Female | Male  :  Female | Male ~ :  Female TOTAL

# % # wl # % # wl # % # % # %
Less than $20,000 4 800! O 0.0 1 10000 1 200 0 00: 2 400 8 333
$20,000 to $29,999 0 00 0 oo o 00 0 oof 1 33 1 200 2 8.3
$30,000 to $39,999 1 2000 0 oof o 00f 1 200 1 333 0 0.0 3 125
$40,000 to $49,999 0 00: 4 8.0 0 00! 0 oo o 000 1 200 5 208
$50,000 to $59,999 0 00! 0 oof o 00 1 200/ o0 00 0 0.0 1 42
$60,000 to $69,999 0 00! 0 oo o 00! 0 oof 1 333 o0 0.0 1 42
$70,000 to $79,999 0 00 0 oof o 00 0 oof o 00 0 0.0 0 0.0
$80,000 to $89,999 0 00 0 oo o 00 0 oo o 00 0 0.0 0 0.0
$90,000 or more 0 000 1 200 0 00! 2 40| o0 00! 1 200 4 167
TOTAL 5 208 5 208 1 42 5 208 3 125° 5 208 24 1000

Adequacy of Finances
MDiv MA Professional All Others

Adequacyof | Male  :  Female | Male  :  Female | Male  :  Female TOTAL
Finances # % # wl # % # wl # % # % # %
Very adequate 3 429 1 200 0 00: 1 167 0 00: 1 200 6 222
Adequate 4 5710 2 400l © 00: 5 83 1 333 3 600 15 556
Inadequate 0 00: 1 200 o© 00 0 oof 1 33 o0 0.0 2 7.4
Very inadequate 0 00° 1 200 1 1000' 0 0.0 1 333 1 200 4 148
TOTAL 7 2590 5 185 1 37t 6 222 3 1111 5 185 27 100.0




Monthly Educational Debt Payments by Annual Income

Monthly Educational Debt Payments

Income None  :Lessthan $200: $200t0 $349 : $350t0 $499 : $500 to $1,000 * M%rfggg” TOTAL

g %! P g %! P g %! % %
Less than $20,000 7 875! 0o 00 1 125! 0o 00 0 00 0 00 8 308
$20,000 to $29,999 1 333 o o0 1 333 o o0 1 333 0 00 3 115
$30,000 to $39,999 1 250° 0o 00 1 2500 2 50.0° 0o 00 0 00 4 154
$40,000 to $49,999 4 800 0o o0 0 00 1 200 0 00 0 00 5 192
$50,000 to $59,999 1 100.0° 0o 00 0o 00 0o 00 0o 00 0 00 1 38
$60,000 to $69,999 0o 00 0o o0 1 100.0° 0o o0 0 00 0 00 1 38
$70,000 to $79,999 1 100.0° 0o 00 0o 00 0o 00 0o 00 0 00 1 38
$80,000 to $89,999 0 00 o o0 0 00 o o0 0 00 0 00 0 00
$90,000 or more 3 100.0" 0o 00 0o 00 0o 00 0o 00 0 00 3 115
TOTAL 18 69.2: 0 00 4 154 3 115! 1 38 0 00 26 100.0




CHART 6-A: Total Household Income before Taxes by Degree and Gender
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CHART 6-B: Adequacy of Finances to Meet Current Needs
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